Indicator s on population, households and housing, accor ding to the place of residence, based on the CENSUSES 2011 and 2021

Filters;

Belgium

Belgium

Belgium

Total population

Region Province Administrative District Y ear 2011
Province of Antwer pen 1.764.773
Province of Vlaams-Brabant 1.086.446
Flandersregion Province of West-Vlaanderen 1.164.967
Province of Oost-Vlaanderen 1.445.831
Province of Limburg 844.621
Flandersregion 6.306.638
Brussels-Capital region District of Bruxelles-Capitale 1.119.088
Brussels-Capital region 1.119.088
Province of Brabant Wallon 382.866
Province of Hainaut 1.317.284
Walloon region Province of Liege 1.077.203
Province of L uxembourg 271.352
Province of Namur 476.835
Walloon region 3.525.540
10.951.266

2021

1.875.524

1.162.084

1.203.312

1.531.745

880.397

6.653.062

1.219.970

1.219.970

407.397

1.345.947

1.109.067

288.722

497.073

3.648.206

11.521.238



