## Indicators on population, households and housing, according to the place of residence, based on the CENSUSES 2011 and 2021 Filters:

					<b>Total population</b>	
Belgium	Region	Province	<b>Administrative District</b>	Year	2011	2021
Belgium	Flanders region	Province of Antwerpen		1.764.773	1.875.524	
		Province of Vlaams-Brabant		1.086.446	1.162.084	
		Province of West-Vlaanderen		1.164.967	1.203.312	
		Province of Oost-Vlaanderen		1.445.831	1.531.745	
		Province of Limburg		844.621	880.397	
	Flanders region			6.306.638	6.653.062	
	<b>Brussels-Capital region</b>		District of Bruxelles-Capitale		1.119.088	1.219.970
	Brussels-Capital region			1.119.088	1.219.970	
	Walloon region	Province of Brabant Wallon		382.866	407.397	
		Province of Hainaut		1.317.284	1.345.947	
		Province of Liège		1.077.203	1.109.067	
		Province of Luxembourg		271.352	288.722	
		Province of Namur		476.835	497.073	
	Walloon region				3.525.540	3.648.206
Belgium				10.951.266	11.521.238	

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)